

**In the Court of Special Judge Under POCSO Act(Additional District &
Sessions Judge,1st Court), Sealdah, South 24-Parganas**
Session Case no 33 of 2025

Order No. 02
dated 21.04.2025

All the accused persons except the accused no. 4 are present by filing haziras.

On behalf of all the present accused Ld. Lawyer files a petition praying for remaining in the same bail.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Accused no. 4 is absent.

On behalf of accused no. 4 Ld. Lawyer files an absent petition.

On behalf of the Complainant Ld. Lawyer appears by filing fresh vakalatnama.

Fix 21.05.2025 for appearance of all the accused.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah

Later,

IO submits supplementary charge sheet vide charge sheet no. 75 dated 31.07.2024 and copy of the charge sheet.

Copies of the charge sheet will be supplied to all the accused u/s 230 of BNSS.

Fix 21.05.2025 for apperance of all tha accused and supply of copy of supplementary charge sheet.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah