

Sessions case No. 33 of 2025

Order No- 04 dated 14.07.2025

Out of nine accused persons named in CS, the accused persons namely Ashok Yadav, Bhupendra Yadav, Radhe Yadav, Nikhil Pandey, Shivam Kumar Ram, Raja Thakur, Akash Pandey are present with their Ld. Advocate.

The accused Anand @ Sunil Yadav could not turn up due to some unavoidable circumstances.

No step taken for the accused Krishna Yadav @ Nanu and he is found absent on repeated call.

Issue WA against the accused Krishna Yadav @ Nanu.

Ld. ACJM, Sealdah is hereby directed to start proceeding under section 491 BNSS against the sureties of the said accused.

Let a copy of this order along with bail bonds of the said accused be sent to the Ld. ACJM, Sealdah with direction to place the compliance report by 10.09.2025

To 10.09.2025 for ER of WA and appearance.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).