

Order No. 08

dated 19.03.2026

Accused persons namely **Ashok Yadav , Anand Yadav @ Sunil Yadav, Bhupendra Yadav ,Radhe Yadav,Nikhil Pandey ,Shivam Kumar Ram ,Raja Thakur** and **Akash Pandey** are present by filing hazira.

Proclamation against the accused **Krishna Yadav** was not issued inadvertently which was ordered vide order dated 28.01.2026.

Issue Proclamation against the accused Krishna Yadav.

Fix **07.05.2026** for **appearance of all the accused and ER of WP.**

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah I/C