

Order No. 09

dated 07.05.2026

Accused persons namely **Ashok Yadav , Anand Yadav @ Sunil Yadav, Bhupendra Yadav ,Radhe Yadav,Nikhil Pandey** and **Akash Pandey** are represented through his Ld. Lawyer u/s 355 of BNSS.

Accused Shivam Kumar ram and Raja thakur are present by filing hazira.

Execution report of Proclamation against the accused **Krishna Yadav** is received.

Perused the report.

Issue order of attachment against the accused Krishna Yadav.

Fix **07.07.2026** for **appearance of all the accused and ER of WPA.**

Sharanya Sen Prasad (WB00690)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah